CDF 10/18M 2024
TARBES FINAL RESULTS o
2024 PISTOLET 10M S1 G
© S1 A\

TARBES
FRI 16 FEB 2024, START TIME 17:45

Rk Bib Name Nat 1st Comp. 2nd Competition Stage - Elimination Total |Remarks
No Stage
1 1358 MOCZzZKO NPC 49.0 99.5 120.5 139.4 159.5 179.0 199.5 217.9 237.3
Theo 9.2 10.0 10.3 9.0 10.2 9.7 10.0 9.3 9.9
10.6 10.1 10.7 9.9 9.9 9.8 10.5 9.1 9.5
8.9 9.9
10.4 10.4
9.9 10.1
2 419 PERIE IDF 49.1 96.8 117.3 137.5 156.0 175.1 196.0 216.0 234.8
Mathieu 105 95 105 10.0 9.9 9.2 10.1 9.9 10.4
10.7 8.3 10.0 10.2 8.6 9.9 10.8 10.1 8.4
9.4 10.3
9.7 9.8
8.8 9.8
3 569 FOUQUET M-P 49.5 979 117.4 137.3 157.7 176.1 195.7 215.9
Florian 10.1 10.3 9.8 95 104 9.7 9.8 9.7
9.9 10.0 9.7 10.4 10.0 8.7 9.8 10.5
10.3 9.4
9.3 95
9.9 9.2
4 1646 NOBLE P-C 479 96.4 1154 135.8 153.2 172.5 193.5
Sébastien 8.8 10.2 8.9 10.2 9.0 8.6 10.9
10.4 10.0 10.1 10.2 8.4 10.7 10.1
9.7 9.4
10.2 9.9
8.8 9.0
5 105 CUSSIGH D-S 46.5 949 114.5 135.0 152.8 172.3
Laurent 8.5 10.6 9.1 10.3 8.6 9.8
8.1 9.1 10.5 10.2 9.2 9.7
10.3 10.7
9.3 8.6
10.3 9.4
6 704 VALTZ C-A 48.1 95.5 113.9 133.7 152.6
Julien 9.8 87 93 9.4 9.1
8.7 9.2 9.1 10.4 9.8
10.3 9.7
10.5 10.0
8.8 9.8
7 550 TASSEL IDF 43.7 929 111.8 130.6
Hugo 8.3 9.3 9.3 8.6
8.8 10.0 9.6 10.2
9.0 10.4
8.1 9.2
9.5 10.3
8 1797 FRANCOIS NPC 43.7 92.8 111.0
David 856 07 9.0
8.7 10.2 9.2
9.7 10.2
8.1 9.0
8.6 10.0
Note

Please note that there are records equally achieved by several athletes and only the first to set the record is shown.
Refer to the Records list on ISSF website: www.issf-sports.org
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Place

10

11

12

13

14

CHE

Nom / Prénom

MOCZKO Théo
VALTZ Julien
FRANCOIS David
PERIE Mathieu
FOUQUET Florian
NOBLE Sébastien
CUSSIGH Laurent
TASSEL Hugo
HIPPIAS Gérald
SAUVAGE Thibaut
PAIROUX Gauderic
HENRY Arnaud
BEAUVAIR Charley
ARTAUD Boris

DEMIERRE Steve

Association / Ligue

FTA BULLY-LES-MINES
NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS

T.C. STADE LAURENTIN
COTE D'AZUR

LA MADELEINOISE TIR
NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS

T.N. VERSAILLES
ILE-DE-FRANCE

T.S. FENOUILLET
MIDI-PYRENEES

C.T. SAINT-ELOI
POITOU-CHARENTES

C.TS.B.L.V.
DAUPHINE-SAVOIE

U.S.M. MALAKOFF
ILE-DE-FRANCE

LA CIBLE DU SALEVE
DAUPHINE-SAVOIE

GIRONDINS TIR
AQUITAINE

A.C.S. BUZANCAIS
CENTRE-VAL DE LOIRE

ASPLTIR
LYONNAIS

HARTHOUSE-HAGUENAU
ALSACE

C.T.P. NEMROD
PROVENCE

LA CIBLE DU SALEVE
DAUPHINE-SAVOIE

96,0

97,0

95,0

97,0

98,0

96,0

96,0

97,0

95,0

95,0

94,0

96,0

95,0

95,0

95,0

94,0

95,0

96,0

97,0

93,0

95,0

95,0

96,0

93,0

95,0

97,0

95,0

95,0

93,0

97,0

Séries
98,0 99,0
94,0 96,0
97,0 93,0
96,0 91,0
97,0 97,0
96,0 95,0
95,0 100,0
96,0 91,0
97,0 950
93,0 950
96,0 95,0
950 950
94,0 94,0
97,0 94,0
93,0 950

93,0

96,0

97,0

97,0

95,0

96,0

92,0

96,0

96,0

96,0

93,0

95,0

95,0

94,0

95,0

99,0

97,0

96,0

95,0

93,0

95,0

94,0

96,0

96,0

97,0

95,0

94,0

96,0

96,0

93,0

Total
579,0/21

575,017

574,0/15

573,0/24

573,0/15

573,0/13

572,019

572,017

572,014

571,014

570,0/18

570,0/12

569,0/19

569,0/15

568,0/15
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Place
15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Nom / Prénom

COUDASSOT Yaél
SCHWARTZ Pierre
BEAUVAIS Aymeric
DAUMAL Fabrice
MANET Maxime
PAYET Benjamin
EGRETAUD Eric
LEPAGE Pierre
NAUCODIE Antoine
MEYER Jonathan
BERNARDIN Timothée
CHAPON Kévin
JOURNEL Sylvain
CHAUNUT Frangois

TAILLANDIER Arnaud

Association / Ligue

S.T. LONS
AQUITAINE

HARTHOUSE-HAGUENAU
ALSACE

CJFETR
CENTRE-VAL DE LOIRE

T.C. STADE LAURENTIN
COTE D'AZUR

GIRONDINS TIR
AQUITAINE

T.S. HAUT-VIVARAIS
DAUPHINE-SAVOIE

S.T. MONTPELLIER
LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON

STE COURBEVOISIENNE
ILE-DE-FRANCE

GIRONDINS TIR
AQUITAINE

C.T.P. NEMROD
PROVENCE

E.S. THAONNAISE
LORRAINE

U.S.M. MALAKOFF
ILE-DE-FRANCE

REVEIL DOULLENNAIS
PICARDIE

STE COURBEVOISIENNE
ILE-DE-FRANCE

ASPLTIR
LYONNAIS

92,0

96,0

98,0

94,0

93,0

95,0

97,0

96,0

96,0

91,0

94,0

93,0

90,0

93,0

92,0

93,0

95,0

93,0

97,0

95,0

94,0

95,0

93,0

92,0

92,0

93,0

95,0

89,0

94,0

Séries
950 95,0
93,0 950
93,0 97,0
94,0 96,0
97,0 93,0
93,0 96,0
950 950
93,0 93,0
950 94,0
97,0 97,0
93,0 93,0
96,0 92,0
97,0 950
950 96,0
950 91,0

97,0

93,0

92,0

94,0

92,0

93,0

96,0

94,0

93,0

93,0

94,0

96,0

95,0

94,0

92,0

96,0

95,0

92,0

94,0

96,0

94,0

96,0

93,0

90,0

94,0

94,0

Total
568,0/14

567,0/13

567,0/13

567,0/11

566,0/11

565,0/12

565,0/9

564,0/15

564,0/9

564,0/7

563,0/14

561,0/9

560,0/13

560,0/11

560,0/10
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Place
30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Nom / Prénom

NOORDIJK Fabien
SAFFROY Aurélien
PIGNOUX Jéréme
JEGOU Rémy
HEBERT Jérome
DISSERAND Anthony
DEGAT Julien
DUVIEL Patrice
DHENAIN Théo
RAFFRAY Sylvain
LORAIN David

PICAT RE Tristan
STOLL Victorien
PERRET Jean-Francois

DELEMONT Damien

Association / Ligue

J. D'ARC CHALONS
CHAMPAGNE

ASPLTIR
LYONNAIS

C.S. SMARVES
POITOU-CHARENTES

CLUB MARIGNANAIS ST
PROVENCE

LA SALESIENNE ANNECY
DAUPHINE-SAVOIE

CIBLE LIMOUSINE
LIMOUSIN

LA CIBLE DU SALEVE
DAUPHINE-SAVOIE

S.T.S. GUERET
LIMOUSIN

ALBERT SPORT TIR
PICARDIE

AURORE DE VITRE
BRETAGNE

S.T. NANCY
LORRAINE

GEM'TIR SPORTIF
PROVENCE

ASS. VOIRONNAISE T.S
DAUPHINE-SAVOIE

CHEVALIERS TIREURS
DAUPHINE-SAVOIE

CIBLE DE L'ADOUR
MIDI-PYRENEES

91,0

94,0

92,0

92,0

90,0

93,0

93,0

94,0

93,0

91,0

94,0

95,0

94,0

93,0

90,0

93,0

95,0

97,0

93,0

96,0

94,0

94,0

88,0

93,0

92,0

92,0

95,0

90,0

94,0

Séries
950 94,0
91,0 96,0
91,0 93,0
91,0 94,0
930 920
96,0 91,0
93,0 93,0
86,0 94,0
92,0 950
93,0 950
90,0 94,0
92,0 950
93,0 92,0
92,0 93,0
90,0 93,0

94,0

95,0

96,0

93,0

94,0

94,0

96,0

95,0

95,0

92,0

92,0

93,0

89,0

96,0

93,0

93,0

89,0

95,0

95,0

94,0

96,0

93,0

92,0

95,0

94,0

Total
560,0/10

560,0/10

560,0/7

559,0/13

558,0/12

558,0/12

558,0/11

558,0/9

558,0/8

558,0/8

558,0/7

558,0/7

557,0/8

556,0/10

556,0/9
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Place
45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

Nom / Prénom

FRION Pierre-Etienne
BOIS Antonin

DURET Emmanuel
DUMOULIN Franck
DELACOURT Thomas
BECUE Olivier
SALLE Lucas
MALAQUIN Thomas
DENIAU Francois
BELIARD Victor
CHATELAIN Benoit
ROSSET Sylvain
TALLET Luc
FRIDRICI Yann

BOUILLARD Sylvain

Association / Ligue

CARABINIERS D'ARTOIS
NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS

GEM'TIR SPORTIF
PROVENCE

LA SALESIENNE ANNECY
DAUPHINE-SAVOIE

GIRONDINS TIR
AQUITAINE

S.T. NANCY
LORRAINE

GIRONDINS TIR
AQUITAINE

A.C.S. BUZANCAIS
CENTRE-VAL DE LOIRE

T.S. PERREUX
ILE-DE-FRANCE

S.T. DU MANS
PAYS DE LA LOIRE

A.T. STE-SAVINE
CHAMPAGNE

AMITIE LINGOLSHEIM
ALSACE

LA CIBLE DU SALEVE
DAUPHINE-SAVOIE

T.S. ROCHEFORTAIS
POITOU-CHARENTES

A.S.T. CREIL
PICARDIE

A.T. STE-SAVINE
CHAMPAGNE

90,0

89,0

90,0

91,0

95,0

91,0

90,0

93,0

95,0

93,0

95,0

92,0

90,0

93,0

92,0

94,0

92,0

92,0

95,0

94,0

93,0

95,0

94,0

Séries
92,0 96,0
94,0 94,0
950 87,0
91,0 94,0
91,0 93,0
950 92,0
90,0 89,0
89,0 94,0
93,0 93,0
91,0 93,0
92,0 950
91,0 93,0
950 93,0
93,0 92,0
92,0 90,0

93,0

94,0

93,0

92,0

94,0

93,0

94,0

92,0

92,0

94,0

92,0

Total
556,0/7

555,0/10

555,0/9

555,0/5

554,0/11

554,0/10

554,0/9

554,0/8

554,0/5

553,0/11

553,0/11

553,0/7

553,0/6

553,0/5

552,0/10
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Place
60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

Nom / Prénom

MAQUIN Franck
JEREMENKO Boris
KISKOVSKI Nicolas
GEHRES Christophe
VINCIATI Michaél
VIGOUROUX Christophe
DURRET Bruno
LOMBARD Julien
GUICHARD Aurélien
PENGLOAN Maél
LACAM Hervé
TRANCHANT Pierre
REYNAUD Sylvain
BLANCHOUIN Sébastien

PARATIAS Alexis

Association / Ligue

CHEVALIERS TIREURS
DAUPHINE-SAVOIE

A.S.C. TURBIASQUE
COTE D'AZUR

TIR DU HUREPOIX
ILE-DE-FRANCE

HARTHOUSE-HAGUENAU
ALSACE

A.S.T. CREIL
PICARDIE

T.S. DE LARADE
BRETAGNE

C.TS.B.L.V.
DAUPHINE-SAVOIE

T.C. STADE LAURENTIN
COTE D'AZUR

CJFETR
CENTRE-VAL DE LOIRE

LA BRESTOISE
BRETAGNE

T.C.C. CHATEL-GUYON
AUVERGNE

CASTELRENAUDINE TIR
CENTRE-VAL DE LOIRE

T.C. STADE LAURENTIN
COTE D'AZUR

U.S.M. MALAKOFF
ILE-DE-FRANCE

T.S. BRIVADOIS
AUVERGNE

92,0

89,0

94,0

87,0

90,0

90,0

94,0

94,0

90,0

89,0

91,0

90,0

89,0

91,0

95,0

93,0

95,0

92,0

94,0

93,0

90,0

87,0

92,0

90,0

92,0

92,0

89,0

89,0

86,0

87,0

Séries
91,0 87,0
91,0 90,0
89,0 92,0
93,0 91,0
950 91,0
91,0 91,0
950 91,0
89,0 94,0
93,0 90,0
90,0 91,0
950 92,0
91,0 950
90,0 950
93,0 88,0
84,0 950

95,0

93,0

93,0

93,0

96,0

92,0

90,0

94,0

92,0

86,0

92,0

92,0

95,0

94,0

94,0

94,0

92,0

95,0

89,0

95,0

92,0

90,0

92,0

93,0

89,0

Total
552,0/9

552,0/6

552,0/4

551,0/12

551,0/10

551,0/6

550,0/7

550,0/5

549,0/8

549,0/7

548,0/8

547,0/8

547,0/6

546,0/6

544,0/9
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Place
75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

DNF

Nom / Prénom

SIMON Manuel

PEGHAIRE Benoit

THIBOUT Steve

BARBIER Timothée

MURA Clément

BORIE Clément

BAILLON Ivan

COSTANTINI Mathieu

GRIGORE Marius

PORASSO Frédéric

DORTOMB Edouard

Association / Ligue

T.S. LAFOUGERAISE
BRETAGNE

T.S. BRIVADOIS
AUVERGNE

S.T. NANCY
LORRAINE

U.S.M. MALAKOFF
ILE-DE-FRANCE

S.T.S. DES 3 VALLEES
PROVENCE

CIBLE DE L'ADOUR
MIDI-PYRENEES

C.S. GARNISON RENNES
BRETAGNE

ALERTE SANFLORAINE
AUVERGNE

AMITIE LINGOLSHEIM
ALSACE

A.S.C. TURBIASQUE
COTE D'AZUR

S.T.S. LE BEAUSSET
COTE D'AZUR

92,0

90,0

93,0

88,0

83,0

89,0

88,0

92,0

83,0

83,0

-- Fin --

85,0

92,0

89,0

89,0

85,0

84,0

87,0

87,0

92,0

Séries
89,0 90,0
94,0 84,0
82,0 94,0
90,0 88,0
920 87,0
87,0 89,0
88,0 90,0
86,0 91,0
87,0 88,0
88,0 87,0

0 0

Total
94,0 91,0 541,0/7
91,0 89,0 540,0/7
91,0 91,0 540,0/5
91,0 90,0 536,0/7
92,0 96,0 535,0/10
86,0 90,0 532,0/9
87,0 92,0 529,0/9
85,0 88,0 529,0/7
91,0 90,0 526,0/5
88,0 86,0 524,0/6

0 0 0/0



